Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of General Affairs
Mr. W.V. Marlin

Government Administration Building
Philipsburg

UV/081/2015-2016

Philipsburg, November 19, 2015

Re: Questions MP Tamara E. Leonard

Hon. Minister Marlin,

Herewith | submit to you the questions by the Member of Parliament, Mr. Tamara E.
Leonard pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution of Sint Maarten and article 69 of the
Rules of Order of Parliament.

The letter is self-explanatory.

Sz -
S.A. Wesgot-Williams

Pre/s/ldent of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten
Tel: + (1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306
Email: inffo@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org



Linette Gibs

Subject: FW: Letter requesting information on dismissal PJIAE Managing Director
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From: Ms. Nancy Joubert [mailto:nancy.joubert@sxmparliament.org]
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2015 7:03 PM

_ 15)286 Jis-16
From: Tamara Leonard <tleonard1974 ¢ gmail.com> ____i i '4#_ s
Date: November 17, 2015 at 18:55:12 AST
To: "sarah.wescot-williams ¢ sxmparliament.org" <sarah.wescot-
williams « sxmparliament.org>
Ce: Nancy Joubert <nancy.joubert ¢ sxmparliament.org>
Subject: Letter requesting information on dismissal PJIAE Managing Director

Dear Chairlady,

I trust this correspondence finds you well.

[ hereby refer you to the attached letter regarding the in subject captioned, with the request to
have the attached be presented to the Honorable Prime Minister through the medium of the
Chair.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Kind regards.
MP Tamara Leonard



From the Desk of

Member of Parliament

Sint Maarten, November 17, 2015

Prime Minister Marcel Gumbs
Government Administration Building
Clem Labega Square

Philipsburg

PRESENT

Subject: Request for explanation on case of Airport Director Regina Labega

Honorable Prime Minister Gumbs,

By means of letter, I request in my capacity as Member of Parliament representing the United
People’s (UP) party a thorough explanation of the procedures and facts related to the case of
Princess Juliana International Airport Managing Director Regina Labega.

There has been much talk and speculation in the community about this matter and I believe it is
high time the entire procedure, from its inception to date, be explained in detail for a better
understanding and awareness.

I want to be informed of, among the other details, whether or not the screening of the Managing
Director was stipulated by law. If yes, which laws and what was the procedure followed. If no,
why and on whose authority was the screening carried out. Also, outline in the explanation why
the certificate that must be issued by the Prime Minister to Ms. Labega as a person of confidence
was reportedly withheld and on what grounds, if such is indeed true.

[ want to also know the role of the airport’s boards (both of the Holding Company and Operating
Company) in the screening process and subsequent handling of the position of the Managing
director.

Please note that this letter calls for a thorough and step-by-step explanation of the process
regarding Ms. Labega and not only answer to the specific questions posed in this
correspondence.

I require the requested information as soon as possible or at the latest within one week of the
date of this letter.

Respectfully,
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i dd (v

Mé. Tamara E. Leonard
Member of Parliament
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